FORM PTO-1595	06-30-2000	-	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼	101393504	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Zeller Corporation 1307 Baltimore Street Defiance, Ohio 43512 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name :	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Driveline Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:	
	hange of Name	address: 6 South Pennsylvania	
Other	City: <u>O</u>	klahoma City State: OK ZIP: 73106	
Execution Date: May 31, 2000	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) attached?	
If this document is being filed together was A. Patent Application No.(s)	В	ion date of the application is: Patent No.(s) Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary M. Lee Internal Address:	7. Total fe	umber of applications and patents involved: 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Street Address: 3441 W. Memorial Roa City: Oklahoma City State: C	50-046	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
the original document. Mary M. Lee, Reg. No. 31,976 Name of Person Signing 6/29/2000 DNGUYEN 00000243 09127097 Tatal num	the foregoing information is true Signature Signature	chments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, The Zeller Corporation, an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 1307 Baltimore Street, Defiance, OH 43512, owner by assignment of the patent(s) identified herein, as recorded on July 31, 1998 at Reel 9355, Frame 0355, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Driveline Technologies, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, having a place of business at 6 S. Pennsylvania, Oklahoma City. Oklahoma 73106, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the following patent application:

Serial No.:

09/127.097

Title:

UNIVERSAL JOINT LUBRICATION SYSTEM

Filed:

July 31, 1998

Inventor(s):

RECORDED: 06/06/2000

Philip J. Mazziotti and Eugene E. Sowers

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all letters patent to be obtained for said invention by the above patent(s) or any continuations, divisions, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, and further including the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The effective date of this assignment is March 6, 2000. This assignment is made and accepted subject to all terms, provisions and conditions of that Agreement ("Agreement") between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, dated March 6, 2000. In the event there is any conflict or inconsistency between the respective terms, provisions and conditions of this Assignment and the Agreement, then the Agreement shall control in all respects.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument on the date shown below.

THE ZELLER CORPORATION

By: Edward Westmeyer, President

Date: Mey 31, 2000

PATENT REEL: 010879 FRAME: 0948